UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT
Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the
Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): March 20, 2020

XPO LOGISTICS, INC.

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Delaware (State or other jurisdiction of incorporation) 001-32172 (Commission File Number) 03-0450326 (I.R.S. Employer Identification No.)

Five American Lane, Greenwich, Connecticut 06831 (Address of principal executive offices)

(855) 976-6951 (Registrant's telephone number, including area code)

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the

following provisions:		
☐ Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the	ne Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)	
\square Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the E	Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)	
☐ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule	14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 C	CFR 240.14d-2(b))
$\ \square$ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule	13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 C	CFR 240.13e-4(c))
Securities r	egistered pursuant to Section 12(b) o	f the Act:
Title of each class	Trading symbol(s)	Name of each exchange on which registered
Common stock, par value \$0.001 per share	XPO	New York Stock Exchange
Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is an emergir (§230.405 of this chapter) or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities E		
Emerging growth company \square		
If an emerging growth company, indicate by check mark if or revised financial accounting standards provided pursuant	9	, .

Item 8.01. Other Events

On January 15, 2020, XPO Logistics, Inc. ("XPO") announced that its board of directors had authorized a review of strategic alternatives,
including the possible sale or spin-off of one or more of XPO's business units. In light of current market conditions, XPO has terminated the strategic
review process.

SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Date: March 20, 2020 XPO LOGISTICS, INC.

By: /s/ Karlis P. Kirsis

Karlis P. Kirsis,

Senior Vice President, European Chief Legal Officer